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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 1353¢

- - ' g -" ‘ b BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.
| : - EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF IE'S' At
‘. GRADEOFDECEASED mmmmrgxmnmmPMEOFBm DATE:

i c

. AR
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE - s D |

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, * Dlsposmon of World War |l Armed Forces Dead," before
filling out this form. When the pro art of this form is filled out and groper gnad by the next of kin, it should be retumed to the
OFFfCE SFTHE QUARTERMAS%’OE GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C,, |h the

self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

1
“H
; h} ygu ?re the next of kin or authorized representative of next of km and destra to direct the dlsposltion of the remains, please fill in PARTI i
of this form.

?

]
; PART I
iR A vé A v TR R TN
;_ -+ Mgr. Sa e (y L%WrmmthMhMm |
| e = PLEASE PRUVT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) ST ; ]
O wioow , [ wioower [ sonoverzivearsoro [ paucHTER oveR 21 YEARS oLD
i g 3 ¥ < s
- [eamer . [ moruer - [J sroTHER oveR 21 vEARS OLD - [ sister over 21 vears oLp

L] RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED

p
|
; DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DBIRE THAT THE REHA[NS. (Please place an “X” in the box opposite the option you have selected.)
“ L
E D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. <

|

!

B’2 BE REI'URNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

S‘\' Mw-\s (.sme‘fez.v-\ = 4oV ERE R E S Pk 2T

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

T s b

[ 4 BE RETURNED TO.THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT g
" (LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) - 3

(.rhun tmuwtc if your own religious services at a location other than the selected miomt ‘cemetery are desired by placing an **X in the proper box)

3 O ves [ wo

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, ‘“"’“‘P;-
this fact by inserting the word “*“NONE” in the space below.) R s

.

No N

,bpﬂomfc, Q’Wg.& #5 &j&//

u.'.“o‘u'{'."':uswumm | TR L




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13

| “'4 .a-eLl!

‘..".'.

. > # PART | (Continued) ‘"’TQ il =
If on Page 1 of this form you have selected n Number2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your owsr funeral ceremonies desired at a location
. other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REHAINSTOBESENTTOTHEFOU.OWINGPEEONWHOHASAGREEDTORECE]VETHEM:
LAST NAME g FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
‘ Sam LE L St
rell
NUMBER BND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY .

G43wW 5I1ZST. g

EXPRESS QFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) nys &C/ ONE No.

L Qe

OR (

I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

= N V- 5/{30 7"/%5/?5

CITY OR TOWN

O

COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
, u. .. OR COUNTRY

TEEPEONE Ho, ° -

G ) p—o

PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF

NUMBER AND STREET

SY 35-So AHAaL _sﬂ-'/)

E EXPRESS OFFIGE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADD

E | ggzw

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE %E AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS:

.:‘ LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
L RS AR (A, /stfm [ _Adary| A Do 5K as
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE S'II"JATSE %-F.I L%R&B%?F

——

%A—{A — Qs

7

| G3 Ay S/ 2

% REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.%)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLEI;. “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.
|, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM), th
| the Jest of my knowledge and belief,

the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

9443 WK, 5 )2

H wm%wmm (STREET monuuw _
Séﬂii(!; L INLEGRE L L (ZM s L2/,
i (NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) - ‘ ( STATE)

| x
I ' , Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _i_ day of M
;‘ Wat city (or town) of , county of

| District) of :

and State (or Territory or

L1l
i *NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

PAGE 2




'.Declassiﬁed in accordance with D.O. 13536

3 i '
o PAT™ II—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AU~ oRITY
1 you are the next of kin and you desire linquish your disposition authority, please fill in

1 of this form,

.

b1, THE
g

+ AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

GHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED,
F DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS |s: i ! SET e

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

STATE OR COUNTRY

1 UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT To DIRECT FINAL DISPOsITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED;

PART 111

& NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 111 of this form,

O NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO BIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
_ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM *
ILD BE DIRECTED.

)

FIRST NAME | MIDDLE INITIAL

| - | RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

STATE OR COUNTRY




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13536 &
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All remarks and informeéc.on entered here will be considered as part oi-the Notarial Attestation.
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NAME AND EX

ENSION OF PERSON REQUESTING FILE / DIVISJON, BRANCH, SECTION, llm.nmm 0 uullm
Y o e /
4718

2 i = Z /N B ) 47
‘ RET! DATE RETURNED - d RETURN FILE"Th
URN
_
-‘ 4
7'nm-auc1-tom | m M’tﬁuzgmﬁhto another person,

complete self-addressed transfer coupon below, detach, stitch
to blank letter-size paper and place in out-going mail mail service,

TRANSFER COUPON

NOTE THAT FILE OF
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13536 §

/T/ ORIEINAL |

CHECK TYPE REQUIRED

; (See Instructions atlached) N 1 APPLICATIOEB;‘A.E ngkne oul;i aEAgr?:gn  duplicate)

[] UPRIGHT MARBLE HEADSTONE ENLISTMENT DATE

SERIAL No.

E OR MARKEﬂ U o

’if//“. !

DATE OF alm'; (Month, Day, Year)

September 23, 1917 Sept. 11, 1944
NA OF CEMETERY
St. M 2 L

SHIP TO (I CERTIFY THE APPLICANT FOR THIS RANGEMENTS WITH ME TO TRANSPORT
THE STONE FROM THE FREIGHT STA' THE CEMETERY)

U. S ARMY

w
[ FLAT MARBLE MARKER 56314167 mmzmmum b
ﬂ FLAT GRANITE MARKER o : PENSION No.
[[] BRONZE MARKER (NOTE RESTRICTIONS) illed in France [] NONE
STATE RANK COMPANY —

NAME (myk gﬂia[)

'PRIVATE" | 23pd ul_ﬁg:gd. Ind.

U. S. REGIMENT, STATE ORGANIZATION, AND OIVISION

7th |Army

(SIGNATURE OF CONSIGN|

LOCATION (City and State)

DO NOT WRITEH | certify this application§ swh Ty
FOR VERIFICATION s | hereby agree to assume all respg sibi!lty for the removal of the stone pro
A EP 7 Im rrlval at destination, and properiy pla e It at the decedgnt's grave at my axpen
BL TV
(,\ w.\« APPLICAN'I"S SIGNATURE
SHIPFED L ADDRESS (Street, City, State)
4 4L 2 #M._j / W (’ :
0QMG Form IMPORTANT—Complete Reverse Side ™
REV 15 APR @1 023 - CEM. BR




: M%Mcwmq&n requesied by the applicat will be penninted ot the . -

e FEEle ;
o A

(Be sure you have noted what type is igé y by applicant on !dﬂ!l) A

- Retum to: OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL,
: MEMORIAL DIVISION, -
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.




[__—J_Wi
Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13836

3 4 4 : - E -_‘ 3 ,,——-—-17

p cCpAas 1181 : IR-7- 4/» E ff pf;umcm::
' <
. CHECK TYPE REQUIRED e, - APPLICATION FOR HEADST_ E DR MARKER !
siriee Iwairicsions atiacked) U\l u (Please make out and retur;Kiﬂ duplicate) )p
[] uPRIGHT MARBLE HEADSTONE ENLISTMENT DATE SERIAL No.
- a.mLEM (Check
g}n MARBLE MARKER Janua 356314167 gcﬂms_-m" %
FLAT GRANITE MARKER DISCHARGE ang PENSION No. I

[ ronzE MARKER (noreresmicrions) Kd 1led in France O NoNEF

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) STATE RANK COMPANY,
- PRIVATE |22rd Armored Infl.
NEGRELLI, JOSEPH J U. S. REGIMENT, STATE ORGANIZATION, AND DIVISION ¢
— 7 Army

DATE OF BIRTH (Mowdh, Day, Year) DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year) U. S. ARMY !
September 23, 1917 |Sept. 11, 1944 ' i
NAME OF CEMETERY LOCATION (City and Stafe) {

S% . Mary Cemetery f Evergreen Park, Illinols
SHIP TO (1 CERTIFY THE APPLICANT FOR THIS STONE HAS mhru ENTS WITH ME TO TRARSPORT | NEAREST FREIGHT STATION (City and State)

? THE STONE FROM THE FREIGHT STATION TO THE gE| ); A ]
(SIGNATURE OF CONSIGNEE) /
DO NOT WRITE HERE I certify this appncmo

FOR VERIFICATION | hereby agree to assumé-all respy nslblllty for the removal of the stone promptly upon

SEP v Iﬁ arrival at,dastlnntlon and proper p1aca It at the decedapt’ssgrave at rr]y expense.
ORDERED

B/L

Am.:cmts SIGNATURE yir APPLICATION *
SHIPPED ADDRESS (Street, City, State) %
4 ALJ T A é / W ( &‘-.-y) é\Mu—— =

Esg‘bg;‘::ns 623 lMPORTANT—Campls!e Reverse Side 16114586 aro

i ™

R S




-"—H : m.

permitted at the

L

@4 the type headstone or market requested by the applicant will be
i _ . : ;




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13536
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13536
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'Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13536 |

QMGXO Bt R
l{ggrgli.;? Joseph J, J¢/ JI%/(;«'

St

29 November 1951

Mrs. Maryanne Negrelli
943 West 5lst Street
Chicago 9, Illinois

Dear Mrs., Negrelli:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter dated
23 November 1951,

Your letter has been forwarded to The Adjutant
General, U, S. Army for reply. It is requested that any
further necessary correspondence be addressed directly to
The Adjutant General, U. 8. Army, Washington 25, D. C.

Very truly yours,

l MLJones/C&E/52035 C. W, COLISON
\\ Supply Division

AFH



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 135326

e
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|
A\ .
'Llc/
QUOX0 293 1st ind
Negrelli, Joseph J. :
— e e i
Dept of the Army, OOMG, Washington 25, D, C. 29 Qctober 1951
TOs The Adjutant Ceneral, U, §. Army, Washington 25, D. C.
MLJones/C&E/52035 C. W, COLISON AI:‘H
Supply Division
(o | | % |
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13536,
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Sirs:

I am writing in to appljr for my gold star representing a
a gol star mother. '

I was tol to apply for it. My son was Joseph J Negrelli

Kille” sept 11-1944 No. SN 36-314-167
Thenk you :
5 Vo e , i Mrs. Maryanne Negrelli
| - Y : 943 W 51 St
Chgo 9 I11
Cc
0
s
X
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P:Iassuﬂed in accordance with D 0. 13536 IR

QUGMH 293
Negrelli, Joseph J.

SN 363 14 167 20 October 1948

s

Mr. Samuel Negrelli

‘943 West 5lst Street

Chicago 8, Illinois

Dear Mr. Negrelli:

This office is in receipt of a letter of recent date, written in
your behalf by Rose Negrelli, regarding the furnishing of a money al-
lowance to be applied to the purchase of a stone, from private funds,
to mark the grave of the late Joseph J. Negrelli.

You are advised the authorization for the furnishing of Government
headstones and markers provides they be used for the unmarked graves of
veterans dying in the service or for those honorably discharged there-
from; however, there is no provision for a money allowance in lieu of
the stone flor any purpose whatsoever.

In view of the above, your application for a Govermment flat
granite marker for the grave of the decedent, has been cancelled and it
is regretted a more favorable reply cannot be made.

Sincersly yours,

G. L. RUTH
Memorial Division




-

DISTRIBUTION CENTER  AGR DIV., CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT
1819 ¥W. PERSHING RI., CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

KENNY BROTHERS ROUTINE
5438 80, HALSTED ST,
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO:

REMAINS OF THE LATE = PVT. JOSEPH J. NEGRELLI

WILL BE DELIVERED TO YOU ON FRI, 6 AUGUST 1948 AT APPROXIMATELY gégo AM
ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT, REQUEST YOU IMMEDIATELY INFORM THE NEXT OF
KIN AND THAT YOU MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT REMAINS UPON DELIVERY. REFER

TO CONTROL NUMBER 9630

CARROLL J. GRINNELL
LT, COL, QMC

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE REMAINS OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED

mg?rﬂ‘lg ‘193 . 1 3 u.c.mmmum
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13536 _

y

CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SLIP

NAME

NEGCRELLI , JOSEPH T

SERIAL NUMBER

363/¢/67

INITIALS

NAME OF DECEDENT

ADDRESS

IDENTIFYING DATA

LETTER TO:
a

BRONZE

NO UPRIGHT GRANITE

CONS IGNEE

D ISHONORABLE-DRAFT

NOT PERMANENTLY
INTERRED

NOT RECOVERED

Olo Al Agad

24

'
/h\_,/uw@u (7
2 b

CEMETERY REGULATIONS| | AGO MAR | NE /téf/ut. 0 hAn 0
NAVY COAST GUARD R S AT IOH /,fla/t,,,_dlzobz, g B P Y
AUTHOR | ZED ADD | T1ONAL /<2:2f;,,, :
STATE PENS |ON INSCRIPTION INSPECT | ON bl
APPLICATION FOR
OROCE NO AGENT NO STATION
U{.:;J
B
DUE TO DISTANCE UNCLAIMED BROKEN e
DAMAGED i LOST
FORE IGN TRUCK RESH | PMENT
0QMG FORM 393 47 250886

22 DEC 47

e




L E——— R o
Elassified in accordance with D.O. 13536 -3

ffwir“ { LH

A

e

{ B 4
_.-;.r-- -
| DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE Fo- 3/
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
i SECTION A— :
. | NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 3547 03855 15103148 -
DAY |MONTH| YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
' , : 7 {PVT 1 :
NEGRELLIT JOSEPH J 3631416 pay_[month| vear |
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS |
LIMEY TOUL 1 |6100 08
CODE | DIST. PT.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
B L= 23| FRANCE P
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
ENNY BROTHERS MR SAMUEL NEGRELLI (F ATHER)
EH? SOUTH HALSTED ST 1ST STREET
CAGO, ILLINOIS CH CAGO LLINOIS
EVER&REE I1S)
‘ SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME . = SﬂHAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
| : 11 (R .“‘ /
| s ¥ ) & Y »
. IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
| [E) REMAINS USAGF
[ 1 MmARKer NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDIFION OF REMAINS
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION Ad
SEE ATTACHED VORK -SHEET .
MINOR DISCREPANCIES 7
'z
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET .
pafe * 29 Maysd948 By BYRQN. T ,mwm, R D 1
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALME at
\ : . M/
BYRON. F - JOHNSTCN ,  MORGUHE DIRBCTOR N, JO»{GL“ DIRECTOR
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED - HIFE : ' Jumarkings, tazs and
- (29/5/L8 \CHARLESVR CARDER
DATE By CLERK -RECORDER T, QMC,

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my
and that the report above is correct.

.

immediate supervusmn

-?

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR

1 Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

7030

QMC FORM
REV 15 MAR 46

R

1194
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13536 §

i ;
A
RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER
| 9 " 1. SHIPPED 2
| rROM 10 ; )
LINBY, FEANCH 010 ANTERP. RELOTIN
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER ‘
RAID Y46 @ A EUSHANE =
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATV OF RECEIVER _~ : DATE
- 5 . -t - vy k/ ‘v-’ TCM" o '.' 8 iﬂl ‘V 10
ORVILLS R STEFFER, CAPT, DiFs 10mg wdgl ) 6 7 1 194
Ef meu“ g;j- Xt ) wmﬁﬂ ; .
; G HETO Y
£GRC ANTWERP Bl GILIM | USAT AWRE\\,F: \:l( | r:{
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NATﬁ%ﬁ!YOﬁF GARROLE r
. ZEC S - ; K
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER AL DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER o%sf?a
L £ ?\.T}‘ iy 2o /‘. P 7 Y 21 %
L.E ,Butlen. dt:Col Ing ' N 048 . ZoPz 7z // R DL b
3. SHIPPED ¥
FROM 10 g _
1 ;‘i \Y/ ) - E
|KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
/ - °~"'f
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER o / DATE !
AR JUN|Z3 1948
ﬁ 7 .JAMES L. McKINNON
OET COTONEL, T 0O, 3
TROM _%—meﬁuum OFFI0ER _
D.F j {
A0 O it A/A Q /Z i
KIND OF CONVEYANCE : NAME OF cowovm 3 ’j Lall
, - ”' ) f‘\f % Vil
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER MeVCE DATE SIGNATURE OF RECENER ,». DATE
AN e Y T ON e o
0L G JUN 301848 Zers  yp % 1048
! 5. SHIPPED J, A, BENTON
prrom. - 10 Captain, QMG
i ¢ Chief, Operalions fie,
| END\OF cORVEWANEEE Y BVER 177 TH0TE]) T L
| P - 1
lenicyeo® irrivol2 CH1CVI LL iMole.
| SIGNATURE-OF SAIPRER | 1Y T < LEDD DATE sgﬁ'ﬂ'u Efv eiEes DATE
| * (. ET MECKE {HEK
KEMMA BBOLHEBZ Ik W ECKErT|  (RVLIMEK)
» : 6. SHIPPED |
| FROM ¥ 0
JKiIND oF convevance NAME OF CONVOYER -
| SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1 b
i E AR TAE X a0 - 33 . = - = N S
b ) ik Ay 7. SHIPPED :
FROM ‘ T
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER ;
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER i ToATET
| i
- & :’ 3
'L._‘l ; - (\ o
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Declassified in accordance Wl'[h D. 0 13&36!

\\ e DISIITTLRIENT DIRESCTIVE

—

Directive Number . Dats, !
% Burial Loecution ! I o o
R e ¢ “gceased t Daylfonthl Year _Qi
R i ShAIAL NUIth ' Ranx | Arm' Date 0f Death

] W 6 l 1
NEGRELLT Joseph J ; 36314167 t ;Pay]mnth il
SEMBT LY ; Aol Disposition of
LIMEY i : Remains

S LoL - How. | SGrave Country : Code __Dist.rt. =l
LRt St 223 . FRANCE [Cause of Death fw
' i g

e Sectioi 7 —» 531515nee and Next of Kin J
adadaress oI Lulislghese " Tame and address of Next O hib

Jectldn A=

1
! ¢
!
;

|

i

=R _vcetion C -- Lisisbtorument apd Identification ]
EE 1uﬂri 1 puager Ixunh luate or Dcathlratu Disinterred

NSGRELLI JOSBRR,J, @ 36514167 ~ B | €8s, 9 SEPT. 44! 2 April 1948 X
. " . 3 gg v = "-' - o
igeativicstiod fab oul OFcanization Weligion Identilfication Vers" Fadl
= Fezails C LA Werer (Embalmor). 4

) 2

i Name & Title
ection D =- yreperasion, ol Re.. -ns ror Dh;puent

ﬁ
H
EE
i

it ) oy S

Foong of uric '
5 BEE S04 Fracture‘é féfttlgglmu%{ %’Eéalehal state. |
Military elothing Disartioculated, i ]
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Report of Burial found with remains,
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“YNSPECTION

¥

CHECKLIST

2

NAME - RANK SERI AL NUMBER
Negrelll, Joseph J. Pvt, 36314167
NEXT OF KIN o ADDRESS e
SHIPPING CASE - General Appearance LANS1 T BF 3 FRING CASE (Ch“'l'-o"')
_AChack ONLY Disctapancias) [ SATI SFACTORY [ . J-unsatisFacToRy
17t REMARKS, , —— . j ; F A~

FINISH (Exterior) SV L aleinl C///K(A-ﬁ S b /,}‘
FINISH (Interior) LA

HANDLES i

HANDLE BOLTS [/

STENCILING — NAMEPLATE

oA R eA

INSPECTED BY ) ’

7 77 o sd i
VSV A4 | =

& f:'-'," /.J'f
// ‘

CASKET - General Appearance
(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

CONDITION OF CASKET (Check One)

M/ SATI SFACTORY

[ ] UNSATI SFACTORY

FINISH (Exterior)

REM ARK 5

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS

STENCILING — NAMEPLATE

CAM LOCKS ( Sealing)

ODOR OR MOISTURE

INSPECTED BY:

ROUTED

’ 'Jf' e - L

THROUGH

[ ] MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM

[ ] MORTUARY REPAIR SHOP

CONDITICN OF REMAINS
[ ] SATISFACTORY [ UNSATI SFACTORY

CASKET REPAIRED /éé ./H. i
/,"!Zﬁ/ 22lLer ;2;«"._4_},-';[ Let L

g ¥

NECFSSARY DISINFECTION (Bxplain)

CASKET EXCHANGED

==
SHIPPING CASE REPAIR Da#.;
r

SHIPPING,CASE EXCHANGED (f' / e
y—

=]
[REM ARK S
TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICI AN TIME o~ |0AJE SIGNATURE OF INSPECTING
ﬁ/ y OFFICE
//’m V. |
REMARK S i f / o
({GPECTION
o - =
STORAGE LOCATION ’PASS. LIST MUMBER
FLOOR SECTION JBAY STORAGE NUMBER
- R |
K
STAMP INCOMING OR OUTGOING COITROL NUMBER
OUTGOING v

Qﬂc FORM
4 MAR 46

R-5024

(Reproduced by Chicago OM

Depot)
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MESSAGEFORM MESSAGE CE_N‘TER No. | TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE ] TRANSMISSION INSTR ORIGINATOR | DATE TIME GROUP
- Ak

NR
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT I OPERATI

GROUP COUNT

SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY

R T T T A TR e . TR
FROM: (Oripinator) AGR DIV., CHICAGO GUARTERMASTER DEPOT
1819 ¥W. PERSHING RD., CHICAGO, ILL.

SECURITY CLASS

ACTION TO:

2 t) .DBLR‘ ACTION o 2 Fo?mnmnon
* MR, SAMUEL WEGRELLY : ] ;
p ; REPORT :
. m '. m m ANT [[] ORIGINAL MESSAGE

INFORMATION TO: !

|
[
K. 3 ¥ \ : REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
i Ls m’ mm CHARGES IDENTIFICATION | CLASSIFICATION
|

THIS HEADQUARTERS ADVISED REMAINS OF LATE BT JOSEPH J. NEGRELLI

ARE ENROUTE TO UNITED STATES. “*RECORDS OF 'THIS OFFICE INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS

DELIVERED 70 KRNNY W,ﬂﬂ SOUTH HALSTED B‘I.h mnmsu
PLEASE CONFIRM ABOVE DELIVERY I"lW;‘TRUOﬂ?ONS OR SUBHIT NE?DELIVERY INSTRUCTIDNS BY )
TELEGRAM COLLECT WITHIN 48 HOURS TO FH&T)}%UARTERMASTER DEPOT CHEICAGO ILLINOIS.
THIS8 I8 YOUR FINAL OPPORTUNITY TO CHANGE DELIVERY INSTBUCTIONS AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.
IMPOSSIBLE TO GIVE YOU DEFINITE DELIVERY DATE. THREE DAYS PRIOR TO SHIPMENT FROM
THIS DF.PlﬂT YOUR FUNERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAM DATE WHEN REMAINS

ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT WILL BE DELIVERED TO HIM AND REQUESTED TO INFORM YOU

TH COMPLETE FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS. YOUR COOPERATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE.

IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT FUNERAL YOU SHOULD REQUEST LOCAL PATRIOTIC OR
VETERANS ORGANIZATION TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS. 1IN TELEGRAM REPLY REFER TO CONTROL

NUMBER G630 AND NAME OF DECEASED.

REV. UA
. SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

SIGNATURE

ORIGINATING AGENCY

svunlm. :;ns—rmr. GROUP | OFFICIAL TITLE T OEONE TME A G
JUN 2 il 1948 CHIEF, AGR DIV.
by By 1 1 1 68 Tila S WDAGO Form11-168, 23 Aug 4, 16—45801-1 ¥ U. 5. GOVERNMERT PRINTING OFFICE
15 1uN 1945 11= and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsalete.
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jDeclassiﬁed in accordance with D.O. 1 536

338 Form ¥39
13 Jul 48

Attached hereto correspondence and/or other identifying media of possible
archival value, pertaining to:

NEGRELLI __ JOSEPH | Pyt 36314167
(Last leme) (Pirst Name) (Initial) (Rank) (ASKW

Repatriated to the United States: i BJUN 348




Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13536 S

e

. CHECK LIST FOR DISINTERMENTS |

__ /o accompany Report of “eburialc.

Only PART I should be completed, if identification tags are available.

Both PART T & PART IT should be completely filled out if identification tags are
not available.

If information is unavailable, so indicate.

SR Y N
| I & d

-

M % B LR [
PART I WL §Eik L
(Positive Identification)
1. : Joseph J NEGRELLI 36314167
name of deceased) (fank) (ASN) (Orgamization)
2. State if identification tags were attached to remains, how many, and where

attached No tags
3. Give exact location irom which disinterred Turnishing coordinates and map
series used Map Ref. — Chambley - Scale - 1 : 50,000 Coord (792 528)
2 Km S.W. on Highway 5/ From hm? Jouy-Aux-Archier
NOTE: ATTACH OVERLAY SHOWING EXACT LOCATION OF ISOLATED GRAVE TYING LOCA-
TION IN WITH PERMANENT LANDMARKS.
~ }.Full name of cemetery (if buried in an organized cemetery)
@ Not in Cemetery
5. Approximate or established date ol death (state which & give basls Tor date
selected) September 9, 194l Approx
Mayor of Jauy-Aux-Archier gave Uhis iniormation
6. Approximate or established date ol burial (give basis for date established)
Was not buried
7. ¥anner in which grave was marked and all information contained on the
marker No Grave -
8. Iist personal eliects found in possession of civilian or unauthorized mili- |

tary personnel, furnishing name and address of individuals concerned | &
e e s

9. Names and addresses ol all persons questioned concerning death or burial and i
information each furnished (contact local Mayor, priest, cemetery caretaker,
those responsible i‘o:}u.rial and any others possessing important information)

ee Par 5
Q ; _Information leading to the identity of this man was determined at
- the cemetery by cemetery personel.

PART II - #
: (Doubtful or Undetermined Identification)
#Not Applicable. :
Henry Councilman 7/sgt 20518190 3048 Q4 G.R. Co. |
(Individual in Charge ol Disinterment) (Rank) (ASN) (Orgamization)

27 - Dec Lk
(Date) i
A TRUE COPY 3

CARL D. TRUAX

. ég;tll;tan G?'].BReg. Co. ﬁEg?Bii& i 5-55 |
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ﬁ:lassified in accordance with D.O. 13536

CERTIFICATE &, 210-59

. NBORELLI, JOSEPH J. e, 3636157 US ARMY

(AR 30-1830) CONTROL NO. 9630 ,° Sp2omm,

1. FILL IN EITHER PART A OR PART B; NOT BOTH. FORWPRF‘ COPY CHIL.AGLO B
2. USE PART A WHEN INTERMENT IS IN A CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE ERR Y o 100 aF
3. USE PART B WHEN REMAINS ARE DELIVERED TO HOME OR OTHER PLACB pif&f"%ﬂﬂb‘}gﬁnm D t

NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY. N: HDORS., A. 6. R < ;

PART A - CIVILIAN OR PRIVATE CEMETERY
JAL REQUEST FOR RE IMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT EXPENSES
(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORM)

NAME OF DECEDENT GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMPONENT

| certify that the sum of § J—:’/M was paid by me from
personal funds in connection with the interment of the remains

of the above njﬂtd fgcedent in the below named cemetery.
"LARM-PALID-REP ATRIATION jﬁﬂ i

TNSERT NAME OF CEMETERY ; CITY OR CO STATE 5
- Z g 7 =
—— SIGNATURE OF CL j W
" i equired and sign four co;u'o- THIS ’.- 2
FORM NOT TO BE SIONED BY FUNERAL DIRECTOR. MR, SAM =& NEGRELLI
2. Return four copies to: ADDRESS OF CLAIMANT (City, Street or RFD, and State)
Chicago M Depot 943 WEST 51ST STREET, CHICAGD, ILLINGIS
American Graves tion Div,
1819 W, Pershing RELAT IONSHIP TO DECEDENT DATE
Chisago 9, Illinois FATHRR / P
PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY
I} REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES
(PLEASE READ EXPLANATION ON REVERSE SIDE BEFORE COMPLETING FORN)
[NAME OF DECEDENT GRADE SERIAL NUMBER COMBBNEN T
~
. .2
| certify thatthe sum of § s-g¥d by me from
Y . 3 77 g s
personal funds i nnection with the transap o?‘fthe remains
of the above named detedent from and to the ou,l g p%es.
% s /
TNSERT CITY OR TOWN (OR ADDRESS NOT IN A CITY OR TNSEGP NAME AND LUWI%‘ F NATI OR POST CEMETERY TO
Tnou WHICH REMAINS WERE SHIPPED REMAINS WERE SK|RPEC, &£ )
o -
) ””d e S %
INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSON SIGNING THIS S1G REQFWL*W!NT “ﬁ¢ 5' .Y
V l
1. Fill in as required and sign four copie THIS 940 0/’
FORM NOT TO BE SIGNED BY FUNERA IRECTOR. : (
2. Return four copies to: ADDRESS OF CLA T (City, Stra-%lﬂ) and State)
RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT DATE
HC FoRM | D3R REPLACES WD AGO FORM R-5507, QMC FORM R-5048

23 OCT 47

AND QMC FORM R-5066, WHICH ARE OBSOLETE.
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‘f" .
EXPLANATY - OF PART A - CIVILIAN OR® PRIVATF CTEMETERY - g
X 3 . h
1. When the remains are delivered for interment in a civilian or private cemetery,

}cu are resnonsible for paying all interment expenses.. In this connection, you are en-
titled to the allowance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.

2. An amount not to exceed $75 is allowed by the government toward actual interment
expenses when final interment of the remains is in a private or civilian cemetery. No
«llowance is authorized toward interment expenses when interment is in a national or post
cemetery.

3. The %75 maximum allowance by the government toward interment expenses includes
but is not limited tc the payment of one or more of the following items: hearse hire
from the railroad station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery. or any other
picce designated by you; vault; church services; newspaper notices: transpo:tation for
friends and relatives to and from cemetery: and the services of a funeral director.

4. Reimbursement by the government is made only to the person who paid from his
personal funds the expenses of or incident to interment im a private or civilian cemetery.
Receipted bills are not required to iccompany ®his form. Any expenses over and above the
' $75 maximum must bc\borne by, the person who mcwa or _ﬁu.iq‘;ho additional expenses.

»j'i -@N | i

EXPLANATION OF PART B - NATIONAL OR POST CEMETERY

el

*

1. When the remains are delivered to you at gorgrnnent expense prior to burial inm,
a national or post cemetery, you are responsible for ufl additional expenses necessary
to deliver the remains from that point to the nationgl.or post cemetery grave site.
However, you may be entitled to an allowance for the colt of transporting the remains
from your home to the pe fonal or post cemetery grave site subject to the conditions
2, below

outlined in paragra

government to d er the remains to you is LESS tham what it would hcve cost the govern-

ment to deliwer thd remains ‘direct to the national or ‘post cemetery of final interment.
However. the am '-#;ch you may be allowed (the difference between cost of delivery to
iykty by the government direct to the national o ‘post cemetery) may
not exceed the amo ?ctuqlly expendad by you to d.ll'Qr the remains to the cemetery
grave site. WHETH fU%:ﬂPT YOU WILL BE GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT
UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS“HEQUEST IN ANY EVENT YQB/'XLL BE TIFIED OF ANY
ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE OFFICE TO WHICH THIS ffhﬂ IS SENI

you and cost of

Y ',} d X /\
3. Reimbursement by the govcrnnc&& will be ma lyiifﬁxo person’ -ho paid from
his pc?onal funds for transporting the reﬁulna to nugﬂgxcgam.bu;t cemetery grave

site. ¥ “7h

4. No interment expense allowance is authorized
in a national or post cemetery.

de ultimately
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Negrelli, Joseph J.,
SN 36 314 167 .

T 18 September 1947

Mr. Samuel Negrelli
943 Test 5lst Street -
Chicago, Illinois

Dear Mr, Negrelli:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late Private
Joseph J. Negrelli, has come to my attention,

The Secretary of War, pursuent to FPublic Law 383, 79th Congress, has
directed the War Department to accomplish the Return of World War II Dead
Program. This Program provides for all qualified deceased military personnel
to be returned to théir Homeland for final burial in a National or Private
Cemetery or concentrated for final buriel in a permenent American Military
Cemetery overseas, in accordance with the expressed wishes of their next
of kin, :

The "Request for Disposition of Remains" questionnaire wes mailed to
you, who, according to the present records of the War Department, is the only
next of kin legally suthorized to direct the final disposition of the remains
of your son,

This form should be completely and properly accomplished, including
notarised certification, and returned to this office at your earliest oppor-
tunity to enable us to record and initiate the proper sction in accordence
with your desires.

Pleese rest sssured that the War Department will comply with all feasible

P

‘ﬁPOIpt cooperation in completing and retp
will avoid further unnecessary delay an

- , RICHARD B. COOMBS
i Memorial Division
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13536,

L

: CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET _
dreesees'llrr S\/?'NUIFL- /y[ @fﬁLL/ m’f :
State ?4,3 W EsT ud h2r (i f, g
ﬂ’gg ~ City,State Q# /Q {9' 6:-0 J AL- o 47 g
Cemetery _ : '
e Temporary: .
L : Permanent: | , ¥ 3= ‘ e
Plot Row Gr ~ Cem. Name nr No. ~City ~ Country

1 PARAGRAPHS | — ADDITIONAL —- DATA -- MODIFICATIONS —-
| (sequence) . - .

lip g A

9)“ B /M . 4
?3_rﬁ—32£347?% )b A0
Qrthp - | |

& o
AnaYyst Typist Reviewer .~ Modifications . ~ OKed

47 11117 4-
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2 September 1947

o il

£
i

4 -l

——

C_.._.q__k eI e e

Mr. Sammel Negrelli
9k3 West 5lst Street
Chicago, Illinois
Dear Mr. Negrelli:

eclassified in accordance with D.O. 13536

-

TN mm. fi:
me ig' 3 mm s ...mm 5o m.
mum =% mumu Mwu .—. mmm
.mm mm Mmm mmmm wm mwm
wm.umm m-m 5388 3 ¥
SR mum mw mm.
th siadet Iy N B
umu wmmw mm mmwm ..../, ¥
wmm “mmm NW “Mﬂ“ : w__cmmmcaouuraqz
mmm | mm mmmw ..mmm m zdwmxm”m dig
“m umm mm 1 5 r

umm m anm \_ m %
m m mww 883 m .




[" P S e _— ' ‘.-:fu_}‘ ——— ——— | — — S e e R g s
Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13536 [

»
2

Prt. Joseph J. Negrelli, 36 31k 167 -
Plot B, Rov 9, Grave . 18 July 1947
Unite Cemstery .

Sl-w, Franoe

Mr. Samuel Negrellil
9k3 West 5lst Street
Chicago, Illimois

Dear Mr., Negrelli:

the United States, through the Congress have authorized the
disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The
master General of the Ammy has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility
Department indicate that you may
named deceased, who gave his life in the

- £
EE
i
T
¥
|
i
§z

service of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead,”

| and "American Cemeteries,” explain the disposition, options and services made

| availsble to you by your Govermment. If you are the next of kim according %o

| the line of kinship as set forth in the emclosed pamphlet, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forces Dead,” you are invited to express your wishes as to
the dispoeition of the remains of the mtb! completing Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Dispoeition of «" Should you desire to relin.
quish your rights to the mext in lime of kimship, please complete Part II of the
oumrm. If you are mot the mext of kim, please complete Part III of the
enc form,

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no fumeral
or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this
office, _

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of
Remains” and mail in the enclosed self-addressed emvelope, which requires no
postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you?! Ite prompt retwra will
avoid umnecessary delays. i

Sincerely,
- Incls. - 2 Mg THOMAS B. LARKIN
Major General
i C.;Co":' The Quartermaster General 5
- E 7y :él p’b-'/bu
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293
111, Joseph J.
A8.N. 36 31k 167 e

b — 16 April 1947

r

Nr. Samuel Negrelli
9k3 West 5lst Street
Chicago, Illinois

"
Dear Mr. mm'

Inclosed herevith is a picture of the United States Military
Cemetory Limey, France, in which your som, the late Priv
Joseph J. Negrelli, is buried.

ate
It 1s my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from this
view of the surroundings in which your loved
see, this is a place of simple dignity, neat
Here, assured of contimous care, nov rest the remains of
those heroic dead who fell together in the service of our country.

This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary rest place
until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
mains are either placed in permanent American cemeteries overseas
or returned to the Homeland for fimal burial.

Sincerely yours,

1 Incl G. A. HOREAN

Photograph Brigadier General, QMC
il Chief, Memorial Division

o=

SCORDS BRANcH

36
'S

TAILER
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if /  HEADQUARTERS, A 1Y SERVICE FORCES \ |
%*°  MEMOR TING SLIP |
"~ TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED: l
| NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM

For necessary action.

2 Inol.

ey 1tr 3 Feb 46
ey 1tr ¢/d

ol

FRlOH: NAME = omj lm 0 & Q- 5441
MEMORIAL DIVIHMM

o, EGISTRATION AND RECORDS|
BRANCH, TEMPO "C

i "6

H.B_'_SE]E-’.[’ON 255 DL M
L ) :’"
—
'W.D.,A.G.0.Form 0115 Form
1 October 1844 which may
2 5-88686- 164
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Address Reply To 27 February 1946 =
THE (UARTERMASTER GENERAL sl R
Attention: Memorial Division %y

Miss Rose Negrelli
943 ¥, 51 Street 4
Chicago 9, Illinois &

Dear Miss Negrelli: -
Tour mm General coneerning your brother, the late
Private Joseph J. Negrelli, has been referred to this office.

The officisl Report of Burial discloses that the remains of yowr brother
were interred in Flot B, Row 9, Grave 223, in t e United States Kilitary M
Cemetery, Limey, France, located approximately sixteen miles east of St. i
¥ihdel and fifteen miles narth of Toul, both in France, 3

There are no provisions st the present time vhereby the War Department
may furnish photographs of military cemeteriss or of individual graves over- st
seass However, it is amticipated that, within the current calendar year - ‘i‘i
the Var Depertment, through the Headquarters, Army Air Forces, will be &n et B
to provide, upon request of the next of kin, air photographs of most of the .

prineipal established military cemeteries overseas. :_,‘

With reference to your l.nqu!.' yy concerning your brother's uniform, ﬁ';’i
thmwtth.-mmwmhMprmdhm X
mnthmadntﬂuthummm”miﬂom,usdum i

the remains, are extracted from the persomal effects and are not forwarded s |

to the next of kine : o

7 © Inview of the fact that the Amy Effects Dureau, Kansas City Warsers i
-7 master Depot, 601 Hardesty Aveme, Kansas City 1, Jissourd, has been desig-
. . 'nated to receive and ship personal effects of personnel vho died 1;§
,aeowofyoumurhasbunfom wat of fice for direct

to eliminate duplication of effort.
Plﬂﬂhtwm sympatly in the loss of your brother, , '

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: ;

. T e B g 5 ~L ¥
LI o ok T N it (R O e o L A
3 SN ._u.-m.nﬂl‘_ o A 1
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13536 !_; s

ARMY S""VICE FORCES ol
» {
4 MEMO . JTING SLIP
TO THE FOLLOWING IN THE ORDER INDICATED ] CHECK ACTION
;ro: ( Name, organization, building) . | iNiTIALS CONCURRENGE
Dir., Memorial Division QMO
lw'r Tﬁ c DATE SIGNATURE
&thgﬂ = D. c. NOTE AND RETURN
* NOTE AND FORWARD
COMPLETE ACTION
CIRCULATE
e INFORMATION
FILE

1. For necessary action regarding personal
effects.

E.Qgr?vate Joseph J. 6314167, was
KIITed in action on 11 September 194k in

France,

3. Reference has 'bae ¥ He (I§8h . Personnel
Records Branch Ly :

h. w:‘im h&ﬁ not =X 0 [a e S I ol Co.

1 Incl
cly ltr dtd 3 Feb 46

A '

FROM: (Name, organization, building) lg“; b ;‘é 6
Operating Section B 3631 -
. 7999}
AGASF FORM 895 16~46178-1 7 U 5. GUVERAMENT PRINTING OFFICE

DCT 1845
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Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13

Pyt Joseph J. Masrelli 35,3iz;16?‘ i

ey ]

1%
i o

' 4

died Sept 14, 1944

» Chicago 9, Il1l
2-3-46

Dear Sir,

Two years ago we were advised by Vashington that my brother
Pvt Joseph J. Negrelli 36,314,107, was killed in France on Sept 11,
1944. Since that time we have been trying to get information as to
where and how he died, and the nature of his death, :

We have Jjust been referred to you as the source for this much
wanted information, '

In the first part of 1945 we had a letter returned to us which
reached his address while he was missing., It was marked "Hospitalized"
and yet we have never received ~ny word of his being in a hospital.
Please explain. R

There is another guestion as to his personal belongings. Bveryone
we know got their brothers and sons belongings returned Lo them but out-
side of a shaving set and 2 pictures we have received nothing among his

belongin,s weres a wa’lﬂ:ibt,,‘ wrist watch, ring & cigarette lighhter, ano-

ther item is his uniférm. This factor led us tolelieve he might yet be
alive. If he is really dead will you please explain why we haven't re-
ceived any of his thin s and also let us Imow the exact position of his
grave? We really would appreciate a picture of his grave,

I am writing this letter for my mother who has been ill ever since
the news of his death. This information, I feel sure will help her.
Thank “you for any trouble. :

(Miss) Rose Negrelli
943 W 51 St

Could you please give me the address of mme of his buddies
including Sgt George Smith whom I would like to write to in regard to
my brother. Sgt Smith was a close buddy of Joes. I am referring to
the boys in his outfit. Please don't forget to send me their address.
liom wants to invite them to our home for a vacation and take the op-
portunity to speak to them,
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Dear Mr. Negrellis

“ghe War Department 1s most desirous that you be furnished the
burial location of youwr son, the late Pri
A.B.N. 36 31k 167. :

i terred in the U. 8. Military Cemetery, Limey, France, plot B,
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o i  CHECK LIST FOR DEFSFmuimuirs }
' [/ (To sccompenyiesort omurie( ' 448
Only PART I should be wompleted, if. identification ‘tags are available,
TBoth PART T & PART II should be complea‘tely flllad out 1f identification tags are
not availebles

If informstion is unavailable, so indicates ~ . . QFQTR!PTFn W
AR B E LR A ¥

PART T
_ (Positive Identification) . !
e e - oo miasin | Jale P J Neore LY JE5/SrET | ol |
4 y — (Full name of deceased) ( Rank) (ASIT) : AOrganization) T
‘2. State if identification tags werg attached to remains; how many, and where. 1
attached w / / 2y s l
' 3« Give exact location from which disinterred, furaishing coordinates and mep J

b 3 series used Map Ref. - chamhley -~ Scale = 1 3 50,000 coord ( 792 528)
2 Km S.W. on Highway 57 From Town of Jo gx-—gux—az-chier '
NOTE: ATTACH OVVPL!Y SHOWL. G EZACT LOCATION OF ISOLETED GRAVE TYING LOCALs
JIT0N I WITH PCRMANENT LANDMARKS.
4, Full name of ceme‘tery (if buried in an orgenized cemetery)
Not in Cemetery
B4 .Approximate or established date of death (state Which & give basis feor date
: selected) September 9, 1944 Approx

_layor of Jauy-aux—gehipr gave this information

6+ Approximote or esteblished date of Burial (give basis for daue establlshad)

Was not buried i
7+ Mammer in which grove was merked and all 1nf‘orma clon contained on the

marker . No Grave

8s List psrsonal effocts found in possession of civilian or unauthorized mili-
tary personnel, furnishing name and address of individuals concsrned”

e TR

BRSNS

9. Names and addresses of all persoas Questioned concerning death or buriﬁl and
information each furnished (cont"ct local Mayor, priest, cemstery .caretsker,
those responsible for bu rial end any others possessing important information)

g B Z s I SR

g S &
| PART II
(Doubtful or Undetermined Ideﬂtlflcatlon)

10, \Fill in sny informestion available regarding nmne, ronk, £ASH, or organlzaﬁlon
(Check cémetery records and office)

il. . i : : i
(Est Feight) (Bst Weight) [Color of Hair) {(Color of Eyes)

12+ Give description cf facial features and body characteristics if possible,

including the prescnce of scars, moles, clrcumcn.s—lon, tattoos;, 1eng'l;h ‘of

. hair, presence of nustache or beard, etc. i

LD 0T e o el
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13.

14,

15,

16,

17.

18,

19,

‘Give as detailed desoription as possible of condition and amount of remains

= TR T =D o SR = S ...

et T,

- - R

g G ARNEREIS RS U

Glve probable causs or death, type & locatmn of wounds (1s there evidence {
that body was burned) :

. ' |

Glve minute description of all effects, clothing & shoes, including clothes
markings & sizes, ac well as shoe size, List each item of c¢lothing; with

e description of any urusual cuts, design markings, pockets, colors, patche.
etc. Also list; with cetailed descriptions, all effects without intrinsic

valve, such as gum, food, soap. papers, letters, tobacco, etc., giving
brands when applicable:

1
Give desoription of any vehicle found in the area that could be oonnected :
with the death of the deceased ‘ , .
|
|
]

(Type) (WD Serial Noo) (Organization)  (Serial Noa & Type

of each gun)
Give exact location of remains in wvehicle before removsal

IT buried in & coffin, give description and markings

LisT nemes of all other deceased persons buried in the v1clnity. Also give -

available information concerning the cause & place of death of each that ma
assist in identification of these remains

w5 3 i TS T i, S R ez

20,

Other perﬂnent information waich would aid in establishing ident:.ty

Henry Councilman T/5gt

(Individual in Charge of Disinterment)  (Rank)
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WAR DEPARTMENT |
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFIOR

WAIMNE TSN 86, B. €.

REPORT OF DEATH

FULL NAME

Negrelli, Joseph J.

ME AM 7

HO J}V\/
Chicago, I1l.

PLAGE OF DEATM

European Area Killed in action

STATION OF DEGEASED BRTE OF Suvgy an

Buropean Ares 7Jdmib2 |

Mrs. Mary Negrelld, mother, 93 West Slst St., Chicago, Dl

T e

Samuel Neg s father, same as above - . ’
P N LINE OF BUTY | SN 00CUSHOY .":"::_- v _Ew" i

—-w.a.w-:srr—a—

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR SVATENEWY

The individusl named im this seport of desth is held by the War Dept. to
have been in a missing in actiom status from 11 Sep 1944 until such absence was
terminated on 17 Jan 1945, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the
fact of death wms received by the Secretary of War from a Commander in the

European Area.

8. 8.0, LA N 7. 8. U0 A
LSV BFFSSTYE BUBRSY

L [®0.ane oro

8. A. O, VET. ADUIN, & 9. 801 PILE
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inquire were not received here. All of his property
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culties encountered in the recovery of personal effects,
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that in the evemt addi-
mmu mw;mm it will be
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 3
WASMINGTON 88, B. €. S
REPORT OF DEATH &
FULL NAME i i
Ne A Je. b
no-(u ADDRESS T

Chicago, Ill.

PLACE OF DEATH [_J

European Area Killed in action

STATION OF DECRASER

European Area

CHMERGENCY ADDREBSER BELLTIGUANS &

T e —— o ¥ qeceves - ,
Mary Negrelli, mother, same as above ( < (04%
Samuel la'qnlﬁ, father, same as above Ty .- / _.

INVESTIGATION "0 EIeIhoED ETHOAGES T , e PAY BTA l . L
MADE? MUNEOFBUTY | OWN BSOONMNEY | g puyy SVaTUS ] y Slorncier seiowy £
Vs "o Ve . | v w | W | W 'F oo I' " : i ; ves Bl

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/O® SVATENEWY

The individual named in this peport of death is held by the War Dept. to
have been in a missing in actiom status from 11 Sep 194 until such absence was
terminated on 17 Jan 1945, when evidence considered sufficient to establish the

‘ fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a Commander in the
European Area. ;
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, WAR DEPARTMENT -‘“ i
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 2555 72

E i M : WASHINGTON 25, D. C. |
3 7 . —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT !
; ] NAME SERIAL NUMBER |  GRADE | Spavice | "TheaTRE.
I b .
L. |WEGRELLI JOSEPH J - |36314167|2PVT INF | ET®
PLACE OF CASUALTY : *ﬁ@&% JUMPING STAT ﬁmf& SHIPMENT NUMBER
¢ ’ e ——r
FRANCE 9 11| SEP)| 44 MIA 199
NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE
THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW, IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON 1S NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH
! MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE |NITIAI.—I.AI'I' NAME RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED
| MRS, MARY ___ NRGRELLI MOTHER 28 Sept 44 lab
NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE :
934 WEST 51st STREET f , CHICAGO, ILLINOIS
REMARKS: -
SEMARIE :] CORRECTED COPY
l‘j‘n".: \\l
[ % %)
; { %r D |
\ \ P z |
\ 4 /" ";
W, [‘@ - P
' e e
- _ = i ar ;
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION BECTION REPORT VERIFIED FORM 43 % 201 REQ h
CASUALTY IRANCH FILE ATTACHED _ ,OR CHARGED TO - DATE - ‘_
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO - YEs _ (AS INDICATED BELOW): ! .
“ FILE NO. MESSAGE NO.. TYPE. DATE . AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED
/
< = |omwasoeo L IF"]I S IR ORI W e e B W T RN T R |
SPEC. IDEN.”  TELEGRAM ‘WOUNDED LETTER~" . CORRES. S.R. aD.7 LERTIF. M. ’-/I:) NON-DEL..

REPORT NOT VERIFIED___ NO FORM 43___ NO CAS..BR. FILE __€HECKED nvwawlm n},%

THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE Hggé_NORDS FéRANCM A.G.O.
CE

ACCT. CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS. IDA'III um.mz LATEST CAS. DATE RESIDENCE
YR.

AREA STATUS DAY | MO. ] DAY | MO.] AREA pos. [ STATE |  COUNTY | .OWP| macx
% | I
1 I
| |

. T ! II 1
R B -'

34,35 |36, 37] 38 39

40| 41| 42| 43] 44! 45| 46, 47| 48| 49| 50| 51| 52| 53! 54| 55, 56, 57| 58| 59

" DISTRIBUTION “A" D ;QZ E; COPIES

. (ALL TYPES OF CASUALTI‘ES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.) |
" COPIES FURNISHED; SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

pISTRIBUTION 8" [_] CoPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF GASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

W.D., A.G.0, FORM NO. 0888
16 JUNE 1944
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AGRS=-DC 201 Negrelli, Joseph J.- |
(2 May 46) , ‘23 May 1946

Mre. Mary Negrelli |
943 West 51st Street |
Chicago 9, Illinois |

Dear Mrs, Negrelli:

Reference is made to your letter received in the Adjutant Gen-
eral's Office, Washington, D. C., requesting additional information
regarding the death of your son. ‘

I can well understand your desire to be fully informed regarding
the death of your son, Private Joseph J. Negrelli, Army serial number
86 314 167, Infantry. Additional records have now been received which
show that on 11 September 1944 he was participating with his organi-
zation in an assault-boat crossing of the Moselle River, in a mission
to take and hold & position 900 yards east of the River at Dornot,
France. Subseguent to this operation, he was reported missing in
action end later s casualty message received from the Commanding Gem-
eral of the European Theater of Operations stated only that he was
killed in action 11 September 1944 in France. Additional records
have now been received which show that at the time he was reported
missing, he was at Arnaville, France, but unfortunately, no further
details regarding his death, or the specific cause, were given. I
an sure you will understand how extremely difficult it was, under
wutul battle conditions, to obtain complete reports regarding cas-

ties. ’ :

Regarding mail returned to you with the notation "Hospitalised”,
I wish to advise you that this was not abnormal. Many factors affected
the information received by the postal suthorities used in the forward-
ing of mail, but the only offiecial informstion is that which is furn-
ished by the War Department. At the time of his death, your son was
a member of Headquarters Company, 23rd Infantry Battalion, but
that organization has now been returned to the United States from over-
: of the other members of
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AGRS-DC 201 Negrelli, Joseph J. \
(2 May 46) \

A
The Effects Quartermaster, Army Effects Bureau, City
Quartermaster Depot, Kansas City 1, Missouri, has jurisdiction over
the personal effects of our military persounel who die seas, A
oopy of your letter has acecordingly been forwarded to that gfficer

for necessary action. \%
Permit me again to extend my sympathy. *i\
Sincerely yours, w\*
o |
COPY FOR: CHARLES Ds CARLE \
- Effects Quartermaster Colonel, AGD o

Army Effects Buresu Command ing |
|/  Kansas City Quartermaster Depot :
V'Eﬂn&u City 1, Missouri

1 Incl (- }[ U
Copy ltr dtd 2 May 46 8
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5=2-46
thigo 9, Ill.

Dear Sir:

Sometime ago I wrote to you asking for information about my
son, Joseph J. Negrelli, 36'314 167, and was very dissatisfied with
the results. All they told me was that he was buried at such and
such a place and we already have had that information semt to us.

I think you owe it to a war mother to tell me how my son died
and where and all the details involved. It's a shame I don't know
anything about my son and it doesn't give me any rest worrying about
it.

Another question you didn't ‘answer is this: Right before Joseph
was reported killed, one of my letters were returned marked "hospital-
ized". He was supposed to be missing during that time and I knew
nothing about his being hospitalized. Please explain and don't let
this go unanswered.

Another thing I want to know is why his personal belongings
weren't returned. They included a wrist wateh, ring, cigarette
lighter end billfold. e ] e

—— L ———

I won't rest at ease until I get an answer to these things.
Please write and ease my heatache.

Sincerely

Mrs. Mary Negrelli

I have asked you for the names and addresses of some of the boys
from his division so I may write to them. If you cannot oblige could
you please tell me how %o obtain them?
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oy g el Q ‘I'H“JI'Y aount- artial ‘ . LTI WAImY . Ve
: ' AK'Y SERVICE PURCES B i
: S ey " KANSAS CITY QUARITRMASTER LTPOT Case"I™, _ 2888720 . |
e : 60 Hardes .y’ Avenue ) u”"’! [

Kansas City 1, Missouri Date__ 18 June 1945
SUBGECT: Report'of transaction in disposing “the -f"Bcts of

N b ’ "””/7late t

llame of deceased " Army Serial Number

Private _- . Infantry who died

2
V/I%rédej .U///Iﬂrbi:iigjion, Army or Sei:igg)f

on the _ 1l day of _ September, 19 44, a: Buropean Area -3

o t The Adjutant General, War Devartm ant, Vasiaington 25, D.C.

1. Comnlyine with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-!artial, convened at Kansas “ity
lo. Pursuant to S.0., 228 Hq., KCQM Devot, dated 25 Seotember 1943, for the rur-
prse of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or ver. n subje:t to

. military law, revorts that:

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at
decedents camp or quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this [ r~iary
Sourt-Martisl.

b, Local debtors owed dnﬁedent's estate $__Nope _ , of which the sum of
5 _Moxe _ was collected, (If n~iiing was found due or co'le-ted, state "None®;
stherwise attach itemized stat. ~=nt of sums c. ing and coilec ed.) (Inel.__ )

¢. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of §
rhic!i ha: been paid oy the Summary Court-lartial fro~ fu.ls «f decedent. (See

inel- =2d receipt y Toed
1. Disposition of Aecedent's effects (less 7~~ay paic ~reditcr-. 'f any,
aas teen nade by the Summar Court-Martial Ly transmi " through the ¢ ' ‘ermastar

Jorn-  at Government expense tc verson found entitled (See Summary Courf- .rtial
fI'L .G below)

FINMDING

Before a Summaiszig;b‘ﬂartial which convened st Kancas City, Missouri, on

i ;__lﬁ_zngg_;ﬁé , pursuant to Snr~ial Orders 228, Headquarters
“COM Devot, dated 25 Se ‘ybe'/l‘}z&, the ar licat. n or affidavit of
3 Sapwel Negrelld : for the effects of the above-named de-

ccased soldier, or verson subjeet to military law, now in the pos:essjoh of the
United States,”wiih other relevant evidence, was duly considered;
Whereuoon, this Summary Court-"fartial finds that, .@»r *“a provisic. s of

A‘.'Wn 112, ’ = “ s I Of

. : 'Eiigg,of person found entitled)
_r_iﬂ_hli_mm » Chicago
Numbter, Street or Avenue) (City, Town or Vill:ge)
/ /

e - LT ,is the  Futhor _ of the

State of

Reiati. ship or Capacity)

1uove-namad decedent and av*uars to be entitled to rec @ his or her e . =ts,

(signature of Summary Court Officer)

Jomi B, MUEEY, Oolonal, Q6. T,
{(8ame, Rank, Organization P

SUIMRY C.URT MARTIAL
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E:Iassified in accordance with D.O.
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

801 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

GHG;WAzmj B e

IN REPLY REFER TO. 255572 \/ June 18, 1945

Mr. Samuel Negrelli '
943 West 5lst Strea}/ p

Chicago, Illinois /

Dear Mr, Negrelli:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas :
some personal effects of your son, Private Joseph J. Negrelli.

These effects are being forwarded to you in one
carton. I regret to advise that ineluded smong your son's -
effects are a writing kit and e pen which were damaged priox_/
to receipt a2t this Bureau, -

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you i
at the expiration of thirty deys from this date, please notify /’
me and tracer will be instituted. )

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal
effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. &
Such property is forwarded for distribution aceording to thg//’
laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letteu/ :
and wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Yours very truly,

| P. L. KOOB

‘ lst Lt. Q.M.C.
Officer-in-Charge

| 8T Unit
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BELT . TOWELS % WASHCLOTHS WINGS
BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) ICLOTHING BAGS, CLOTH OR TRAVEL
CLOTH, WASH BRACELET IDENT. —_|giLLFOLD, (NO MONEY) i’
1(COATS BRUSHES CASE
FOOTWEAR, PR. * CAMERAS FOOTLOCKER
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HEADWE AR LIGHTERS . BOOKS, ADDRESS
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SHIRTS PIPES LETTERS
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